ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED



Regd. Office:1st floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238

Phone: 0361-2739520/ Fax: 0361-2739513 web: www.aegcl.co.in

Notice Inviting Tender

The Chief General Manager (PP&D), Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1 invites online bids from eligible bidders for the following works:

A) Basic Details:

Tender No.: AEGCL/MD/TECH-765/AIIMS/2018/Additional

Works/Bid

Tender Details/Name of work: "Procurement of spare equipment for 132/33kV AIIMS

GSS, AEGCL at Changsari, Guwahati"

Work Type: Supply works

Tender Inviting Authority:

i. Designation: Chief General Manager (PP&D), AEGCL
ii. Address: Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-1

Estimated Work Value: Rs. 99,13,055.00 (incl. GST)

Bid Security (Online or BG): Rs. 2,00,000.00 **Tender Fees (To be submitted online):** Rs. 2,000.00

B) Critical Dates:

 Tender Start Date:
 28/12/2023, 12:00 Hrs

 Submission Start Date:
 28 /12/2023, 12:00 Hrs

 Tender End Date:
 17/01/2024, 12:00 Hrs

 Opening Date of Techno Commercial bid:
 19 /01/2024, 15:00 Hrs

Interested bidders may kindly refer the following websites for detailed IFB and BID document - www.aegcl.co.in and https://assamtenders.gov.in.

AEGCL reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-

Chief General Manager (PP&D)

Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-1

Memo No: AEGCL/MD/TECH-765/AIIMS/2018/Additional Works/5 Date: 27/12/2023 Copy To:

- 1. PS to the MD, AEGCL for kind information of the MD
- 2. The GM(PR), AEGCL for publication in leading newspapers. (The Assam Tribune & Dainik Agradoot)
- 3. The AGM-IT, AEGCL for publication in the AEGCL's website

Sd/-

Chief General Manager (PP&D)

Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-1